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36/1/4/1/201700253
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2311

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 14 AUGUST 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 26-2017)

2311.	Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Is (a) psychometric testing and (b) aptitude assessment done on recruits for (i) 10111 call centres and (ii) SAPS Academy cadets?
NW2556E
REPLY:

(a)(i)(ii)	Yes.

(b)(i)(ii)	Yes.
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